

Press Release

Sopra Steria announces that it has been selected as one of Airbus' "preferred partners"

Paris, 05 January 2022 - Sopra Steria, a European leader in consulting, digital services, and software development, has announced that it has been selected, through its Aeroline vertical, as one of Airbus' "preferred partners" to provide engineering services to its design office, its manufacturing department, and its customer services department.

This referencing applies to all activities in the Commercial Aircraft, Helicopter, Satellite and Defence sectors worldwide. It represents a major step forward in Sopra Steria's global ambition for engineering services and its ability to deploy an end-to-end offer, integrating its expertise in digital boosters such as virtual reality, Artificial Intelligence and PLM.

This mark of trust from Airbus confirms Sopra Steria's ambition and commitment to the engineering of tomorrow and its major transformation programmes.

"We are very proud to have been selected as a preferred partner for Airbus' engineering activities to support their transformation. This major referencing perfectly illustrates our end-to-end strategy in Aeronautics and our ability to design and deliver major digital transformation projects." said Xavier Pecquet, member of the Group Executive Committee at Sopra Steria.

About Sopra Steria

Sopra Steria, a European leader in consulting, digital services and software development, helps its clients drive their digital transformation to obtain tangible and sustainable benefits. It provides end-to-end solutions to make large companies and organisations more competitive by combining in-depth knowledge of a wide range of business sectors and innovative technologies with a fully collaborative approach. Sopra Steria places people at the heart of everything it does and is committed to making the most of digital technology to build a positive future for its clients. With 46,000 employees in nearly 30 countries, the Group generated revenue of €4.3 billion in 2020.

The world is how we shape it.

Sopra Steria Group (SOP) is listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A) - ISIN: FR0000050809 For more information, please visit our website $\underline{www.soprasteria.com}$

Press contacts

<u>Sopra Steria</u>: Elsa Estager, Tel.: +33 (0)7 86 73 21 17 – <u>elsa.estager@soprasteria.com</u> <u>Burson Cohn & Wolfe:</u> Vincent Darricarrere, Tel.: +33 (0)6 76 05 95 63, <u>vincent.darricarrere@bcw-global.com</u>